

From the

## Office of the Mayor-President

City of Baton Rouge Parish of East Baton Rouge State of Louisiana

WHEREAS, 3.5% of Louisiana's net electricity generation in 2023 came from

renewable sources, with biomass accounting for nearly three-

fifths of this renewable power; and

WHEREAS, I-10 & I-12 national highway performance projects to improve traffic

conditions and reduce carbon dioxide emissions; and

WHEREAS, Port of Greater Baton Rouge's Inland Rivers Marine Terminal

infrastructure improvements for the Grön project that incorporates carbon capture and sequestration by capturing onsite and is expected to mitigate over one gigaton of carbon dioxide from facilities located

at the Port over the production facility's lifetime; and,

WHEREAS, clean power is an important job creator in Louisiana with a clean

energy workforce of more than 31,000 jobs in the state in 2023; and

WHEREAS, clean energy is a vital and growing part of Louisiana's economy, and

City of Baton Rouge is proud to join all of our partners and

stakeholders throughout the State in recognizing and highlighting

the importance of clean energy to Louisiana's future.

Row, Therefore, I, Sharon Weston Broome, Mayor-President of the City of Baton Rouge and the Parish of East Baton Rouge hereby proclaim September 23-27, 2024

## CLEAN ENERGY WEEK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Baton Rouge and the Parish of East Baton Rouge, to be affixed upon this twenty-third day of September in the year of our Lord, two thousand and twenty-four.

Sharon Weston Broome Mayor-President